
City Name Company Address Phone # Email Address Shoreland Stormwater

Backus Daniel Dix Woodspirit Gardens 162 State Hwy 371  218‐947‐3663 ddix@tds.net x

Baxter Todd Dechaine Kuepers Construction 14643 Edgewood Dr, Ste 115 218‐829‐0707 toddd@kuepers.com x

Baxter Brent Gunsbury Bercher Design & Construction 7676 Design Rd, Suite 100 218‐829‐1381 brent@bercher.com x

Baxter Mark Matthews 218‐839‐0401 markmatt63@hotmail.com x x

Baxter Nor‐Son Nor‐Son 7900 Hastings Rd 218‐828‐1722 x

Brainerd Adam Dewey YardCreations 18381 State Hwy 371 218‐828‐4130 adam@yardcreations.net x x

Brainerd Derek Haukos Majestic Creations Landscape 218‐330‐0228 derek.haukos@yahoo.com x

Brainerd Harold Lachelt Landscape Specialists 16707 State Hwy 371 218‐820‐9842 acorninc@brainerd.net x

Brainerd Brett Olsen Olsen Groundeffex 13968 Trails End Lane 218‐851‐3135 olsengroundeffex@ymail.com x
Brainerd Chris Peterson Green Blade Lawn Care 4817 Gull Lake Dam Rd 218‐831‐8546 greenbladelawncare@hotmail.com x

Brainerd Mike  Landsburg Landscape Nursery 16460 State Hwy 371 218‐829‐5519 mike@landsburgnursery.com x

Brainerd Justin Rudolph Landwerx 218‐831‐3435 landwerx@hotmail.com x
Brainerd Ryan Tollefson Pro‐Scape Inc 20447 County Rd 3 218‐828‐8067 ryan.tollefson@proscapebrainerd.com x

Crosslake Trevor John LA Lawn Care & Landscape 32786 County Rd 3 218‐692‐1107 office@lalawncare.net x

Crosslake Charlie Miller Lands End Development 13718 County Rd 36 218‐316‐1101 charlie@landsenddev.com x
Crosslake Brad Swenson Swenson Excavating & Landscape 14618 Whitebirch Ln 218‐692‐2167 swensonlandscaping@crosslake.net x

Merrifield Charlie Haukos Yardmen Greenhouse County Road 3 218‐829‐7482 x

Merrifield Bill Henry Gizmo Creations 13483 Ossipee Rd 218‐765‐4113 drbodkin@yahoo.com x

Milaca Jared DeBoer Wexco Environmental 6074 Keystone Rd 320‐983‐2447 jared@septiccheck.com x
Pequot Lakes Rob Abear Pequot Lakes Sand & Gravel 6110 County Rd 16 218‐543‐6038 mail@pequotsand.com x

Pequot Lakes Mike Baker Baker Landscape Construction PO Box 334  218‐820‐2975 x

Pequot Lakes Chuck Butcher Rollin' Rock Landscape 32770 County Rd 39 218‐543‐6309 x

Pequot Lakes Bruce Zeman Lakeside Lawn & Landscape 9166 Schaller Rd 218‐543‐6726 1982lll@uslink.net x x

Pillager Jerry Hicks Oak Hill Landscape 12362 51st Ave SW 218‐821‐4821 oakhill‐landscape@hotmail.com x

Pillager Rob Schreiber Green Leaf Outdoor Services PO Box 171 218‐838‐4571 schreebs@brainerd.net x

Pillager Michael Schwarze Mike's Tree Company 1400 Oak Ridge Road SW 218‐825‐8207 mike@mikestreecompany.com x

Pillager Ted Sullivan Northern Tree & Landscape 5298 132nd St SW 218‐746‐3551 TSBS@brainerd.net x

Pine River Bonnie Hiniker Sunshine Gardens Landscape Nursery 1286 Shadywood Shores Dr NW 218‐947‐3154 sgardens@uslink.net x x

Pine River Marty Humphrey MN Landscaping & Habitat 2458 40th Ave SW 800‐996‐5760 mlh‐llc@tds.net, martylh@tds.net x

List of Attendees at Crow Wing County Shoreland and Stormwater Workshops

Landscapers & Builders



Aitkin Glenn Boyd Boyd Excavating 42509 282nd St 218‐820‐1072 x

Aitkin Mike Johnson Johnson Sewer & Exc. Inc 34604 395th Place 218‐927‐2272 jseincorp@yahoo.com x

Aitkin Mark Ritter Ritter Sewer and Excavating 34753 398th Place 218‐927‐4125 rittersewer@hotmail.com x

Baxter Tom, Cody Kosec Kosec Construction PO Box 2794 218‐838‐7602 kosecconstruction@yahoo.com x x

Brainerd Anderson Brothers Anderson Brothers P.O. Box 660 218‐829‐1768 www.andersonbrothers.com x

Brainerd Justin Gerdes Gerdes & Son's  14456 Laurian Ln 218‐820‐1762 gerdesson@yahoo.com x

Brainerd Joel Jacobson Jacobson Excavating & Landscape 13252 State Hwy 18 218‐851‐1818 joeljacobso@gmail.com x x

Brainerd Randy Peterson Peterson Excavating 18241 Doe Trl 218‐828‐0066 colletteandrandy@q.com x

Brainerd Dave Sustercich Great River Excavating 10728 Blue Jay Trail 218‐839‐4764 greatriverex@charter.net x
Brainerd Garth Tretter Tretter Trucking 15461 Ironwood Lane 218‐829‐7645 x

Breezy Point Josh Dingman Dingman Brothers Excavating 8747 Southview Dr. 218‐820‐0181 jjdingman@charter.net x

Deerwood Tom Antonsen Antonsen Excavating 17633 State Hwy 6 218‐534‐3355 x

Deerwood Jerry Hutchison Hutchison Excavating 20511 Linberg Rd 218‐534‐3922 hutchyex@centurylink.net x x

Fort Ripley Dale De Rosier Dales Excavating and Slurry Seal 3791 Legend Lane 218‐829‐7703 x

Hillman Gary D. Hoffman Hoffman Gravel & Excavating 26794 Hoffman Road 320‐277‐3737 hge@brainerd.net x x

Lakeshore Steve James Moes Contracting 9507 Anderson Rd 218‐330‐1054 moescontracting@gmail.com x x

Manhattan Beach Jerry Raph Wannebo Excavating 12015 County Rd 1 218‐543‐4544 wannebo@tds.net x

Merrifield Martin Joyce MJ Septic Service 27604 Co Road 3 218‐820‐2621 joycem@brainerd.net x

Milaca Brian Koski Septic Check 6549 Keystone Road 320‐993‐2447 brian@septic‐check.com x x

Nisswa Mike Rardin Rardin Excavating 10980 County Rd 77 SW 218‐828‐0653 Rardinexcavating@yahoo.com x

Nisswa Dave Rasinski Rasinski Excavating 10775 Pinewood Dr. SW 218‐825‐8609 rasinexc@brainerd.net x

Nisswa Brian Stumvoll Stumvoll Excavating 25157 East Roy Lake Rd 218‐963‐4793 x

Outing Gene Williams Williams Construction 925 State Hwy 6 218‐792‐5354 lugene@brainerd.net x

Palisade Michael O'Keefe A.M. & Associates 29465 442nd Ln  218‐768‐4430 okeefe.mike@yahoo.com x

Pierz Steve Waytashek Steve's Backhoe Inc. 29817 213th St 320‐468‐2446 x

Pine River Ray Schrupp Schrupp Excavating 3003 36th St SW  218‐587‐4038 schruppex@uslink.net x

Baxter Jason Kuhl Brock White  7419 Forthun Rd 218‐829‐1929 jwkuhl@brockwhite.com x x

Brainerd Harold, Joe Lachelt Acorn Inc 16707 State Hwy 371 218‐829‐7866 acorninc@brainerd.net x

Brainerd Terry Wanderi Landsburg Landscape Nursery 16460 State Hwy 371 218‐829‐5519 terry@landsburgnursery.com x

Pine River Bonnie Hiniker Sunshine Gardens Landscape Nursery 1286 Shadywood Shores Dr NW 218‐947‐3154 sgardens@uslink.net x x

Excavating & Septic Contractors

Suppliers






